WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Donna Anne Straily
14511 SE 2774 ST
CHOCTAN, OK 73020

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Donna Anne Straily

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

**DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV**RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$16.00
\$16.00 Pgs=3

2014-853391 11/25/2014 03:58 PM

NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE CC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

4-LI Space Above for Recorder's Use Only

Escrow No. N1405114-L1 APN 1419-12-511-021 R.P.T.T. \$0.00

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That William Craig Straily, spouse of grantee herein

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Donna Anne Straily, a married woman as her sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

It is the express intent of the grantor, being the spouse of the grantee, to convey all right, title and interest of the grantor, community or otherwise, in and to the herein described property to the grantee as his/her sole and separate property.

William Craig Straily

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY ORCAGO CON

} ss:

( The many

NOTARY PUBLIC

Attachment to Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed



LANETTE INMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Appt Exp. June 27, 2015

## **EXHIBIT A**LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A portion of Lot 49, as shown on the map of VALLEY VIEW SUBDIVISION NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on April 6, 1964, as File No. 24786, and more particularly described as follows:

Parcel No. 49-4B, as shown on that certain Parcel Map No. 2 for Norman C. Drumm, et al, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 18, 1979, as Document No. 34657, of Official Records.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.		r Parcel Number	r(s)			
a	) <u>1419-12</u>	2-511-021			_ \ \	
b					_ \ \	
С	)				. \ \	
d	/					
2.	Type of	Property:			FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE	
					ONLY	
a	) 🗆	Vacant Land	b)	✓ Single Fam	n. Res. Notes:	
С	) 🗆	Condo/Twnhse	d)			\
e	•	Apt. Bldg		□ Comm'l/Inc	d'I	\
g	•	Agricultural	h)	☐ Mobile Hor	me	7%
i)		Other				
ĺ			-			h
3.	Total V	alue/Sales Price	of P	roperty:	\$	**************************************
	Deed in	Lieu of Foreclosi	ure C	Only (value of prope	erty) \$)	
	Transfer	Tax Value			\$	
	Real Pro	perty Transfer Ta	ax D	ue:	\$0.00	
4	If Evem	ption Claimed				
<u> </u>	3	Transfer Tay Ev	emni	tion, per NRS 375.0	090, Section 5	
	u. 1		c. r	Ton, per rate 575.9	HUS BHUS DEFINE TO WIFE of title between spouses without consideration	
	b.	Explain Reason	ior E	exemption: <u>Transfe</u>	er of title between spouses without consideration	
5.	Partial I	nterest: Percenta	ge be	eing transferred:	%	
that doc clai	the info umentations med exer	ormation provide on if called upon nption, or other o	d is	correct to the bes abstantiate the infor-	nenalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, st of their information and belief, and can be supported by rmation provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any mal tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus	
inte	rest at 19	% per month.	-/-	- 1		
Piii	rsugnt to	NRS 375,030, th	ıe B	werland Seller sha	all be jointly and severally, liable for, any additional amount owe	ed.
		Villian hour	,	Nita	Capacity Marton	
Sig	nature <u>v</u>	varied of bu	۲	1//2.1		
Sig	nature		<u>,                                    </u>	Marie	Capacity	
	SEL	LER (GRANTO	R) II	NFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	_
		(REQU	IREI	D)	(REQUIRED)	
Pri	nt Name:	William Craig S	traily	V	Print Name: Donna Anne Straily	
		51 SE 2			Address: 14511 SE 27th St	
					Address: 1737	
Cit	y: <u>((r)</u>	octaw			city: Chuctaw	
Sta	te: <i>C</i>	12		Zip: <u>73020</u>	State: OK Zip: 73020	
1	\			THE PROPERTY	NO.	
				STING RECORDI	<u>NG</u>	
(RE	QUIREI	IF NOT THE S	ELL.	ER OR BUYER)		
Pri	nt Name:	Northern Ne	vada	a Title Company	Esc	crow
	11405114		<del>-</del>		-	
		7 W. Winnie Lan	e Su	ite #1		
		Zip Code: Carsor				

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)